

## NOTICE TO BIDDERS ADDENDUM #1 Bid 102-22 Athletics Stadiums Project

#### **Palomar Community College District**

The following changes, additions, deletions, clarifications or corrections shall become part of the Bid & Contract Documents for the above listed project. This Addendum #1 forms a part of the contract document and modifies the original bidding documents. Acknowledge receipt of Addendum #1 in the space provided on the bid form. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

#### **ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS – Separate attachments**

- Athletics Stadiums Project DSA Approved Drawings
- Athletics Stadiums Project DSA Approved Specifications
- Athletics Stadiums Project DSA 103 Form
- Athletics Stadiums Project Keenan SEWUP Contractual Provisions
- Athletics Stadiums Project Keenan SEWUP Project Insurance Manual

**END OF ADDENDUM #1** 

Jan 26, 2022 Date Issued:

> Ambur Borth, Assistant Superintendent Vice President Finance & Administrative Services Palomar Community College District

# Addendum 1 - Bid 102-22 Athletics Stadiums Project

Final Audit Report 2022-01-26

Created: 2022-01-25

By: Debbi Claypool (dclaypool@palomar.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAnWbAt6fKQxhco\_0HCxQCq4IA0orWZB\_E

### "Addendum 1 - Bid 102-22 Athletics Stadiums Project" History

Document created by Debbi Claypool (dclaypool@palomar.edu) 2022-01-25 - 5:46:23 PM GMT- IP address: 205.153.156.222

Document emailed to Ambur Borth (aborth@palomar.edu) for signature 2022-01-25 - 5:46:52 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Ambur Borth (aborth@palomar.edu)

Signature Date: 2022-01-26 - 6:35:01 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.248.221.155

Agreement completed. 2022-01-26 - 6:35:01 PM GMT

